



## Conserv to Acquire a Stake in Apex Wildlife Solutions of Dallas, TX

Conserv has announced it will acquire a stake in Apex Wildlife Solutions of Dallas, TX. Effective January 5<sup>th</sup>, 2021 Apex will continue to operate independently as Apex Wildlife Solutions.

Apex provides wildlife control, bee removal, gutter cleaning, landscape maintenance, and attic restoration services.

Kyle Waltz, CEO says "Apex Wildlife Solutions has a lot of room for growth and we are looking forward to working with them and provide a strategy to move fast. Dallas is a great market for us to be in."

In 2018, Apex was founded by Justin Perry who has spent many years in the pest control industry. Justin commented "I was ready to take my business to the next level and I knew that partnering with Conserv was the right decision to make."

Conserv's existing business in Dallas will not be merging with Apex and will continue to operate separately for now.

The deal with Apex marks Conserv's 17th transaction in 2020.

## Thinking of Selling, Partnering, or Starting a Wildlife Control Business?

Are you interested in selling your company? Are you interested in gaining a strategic partner who has a history of fast organic growth of 50%+ year over year? Are you interested in starting a wildlife control business?

If you answered yes to any of the above questions, Conserv may be the right fit for you.

Conserv is seeking wildlife control businesses for acquisitions and partnerships. Conserv is interested in wildlife control operators who run both small one-man shops and larger, multi-state operations. Whether you haven't started your business yet or you've been in business for 50 years, we would love to talk.

To set up a meeting, please contact us at <u>Growth@conservmail.com</u>.